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 NOT FOR PUBLICATION 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

LOS ANGELES DIVISION 
 

In re:        ) Case No. 2:11-bk-13454-PC 
      ) 
      ) Chapter 11 
      ) 
CONTESSA LIQUIDATING CO., INC., ) ORDER DENYING MOTION OF 
      ) RIVERSIDE CLAIMS, LLC TO (I) 
      ) VACATE ORDER GRANTING 
      ) REORGANIZED DEBTOR’S SIXTH 
      ) OMNIBUS MOTION FOR ORDER 
      ) TO REDUCE AND ALLOW FILED 
      ) OR SCHEDULED CLAIMS WITH 
      ) RESPECT TO CLAIM # 73, AND 
      ) (II) PERMIT RIVERSIDE CLAIMS, 
      ) LLC ADDITIONAL TIME TO 
      ) FILE A FORMAL RESPONSE 
      ) TO REORGANIZED DEBTOR’S 
      ) SIXTH OMNIBUS MOTION 
      ) 
      ) Date: June 6, 2012 
      ) Time: 9:30 a.m. 
      ) Place: U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
      )  Courtroom # 1468 
    Debtor. )  255 East Temple Street    
____________________________________)  Los Angeles, CA  90012 
 

Based upon the findings of fact and conclusions of law set forth in this court’s 

Memorandum Decision of even date herewith, it is 

FILED & ENTERED

JUN 13 2012

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California
BY                  DEPUTY CLERKegarcia
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ORDERED that the Motion of Riverside Claims, LLC to (I) Vacate Order Granting 

Reorganized Debtor’s Sixth Omnibus Motion for Order to Reduce and Allow Filed or Scheduled 

Claims With Respect to Claim # 73, and (II) Permit Riverside Claims, LLC Additional Time to 

File a Formal Response to Reorganized Debtor’s Sixth Omnibus Motion is denied. 

   ### 

United States Bankruptcy Judge
DATED: June 13, 2012
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NOTICE OF ENTERED ORDER AND SERVICE LIST 
 
Notice is given by the court that a judgment or order entitled         ORDER DENYING MOTION OF 
RIVERSIDE CLAIMS, LLC TO (I) VACATE ORDER GRANTING REORGANIZED DEBTOR’S SIXTH 
OMNIBUS MOTION FOR ORDER TO REDUCE AND ALLOW FILED OR SCHEDULED CLAIMS WITH 
RESPECT TO CLAIM #73, AND (II) PERMIT REIVERSIDE CLAIMS, LLC ADDITIONAL TIME TO FILE 
FORMAL RESPONSE TO REORGANIZED DEBTOR’S SIXTH OMNIBUS MOTION       was entered on 
the date indicated as AEntered@ on the first page of this judgment or order and will be served in the 
manner indicated below: 
 
I.  SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (ANEF@) B Pursuant to controlling 
General Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s), the foregoing document was served on the following 
person(s) by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the judgment or order. As of  06-13-2012   , the following 
person(s) are currently on the Electronic Mail Notice List for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding 
to receive NEF transmission at the email address(es) indicated below.     

 
• Allison R Axenrod     allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com  
• Bart M Botta     bart@rjlaw.com  
• Jacquelyn H Choi     jchoi@swjlaw.com  
• Ronald Clifford     rclifford@blakeleyllp.com, ecf@blakeleyllp.com;seb@blakeleyllp.com  
• Bradley L Cornell     bcornell@cornell-lawfirm.com  
• Brian L Davidoff     bdavidoff@davidoffgold.com, 

bdavidoff@davidoffgold.com;jreinglass@davidoffgold.com;calendar@davidoffgold.com  
• Jeffrey W Dulberg     jdulberg@pszjlaw.com  
• Kristin Knox Esche     kristinknoxesche@dwt.com, lisahernandez@dwt.com  
• M Douglas Flahaut     flahaut.douglas@arentfox.com  
• Jeffrey B Gardner     Jeff.Gardner@sbgk.com, 

mary.do@sbgk.com;christina.valenzuela@sbgk.com  
• Barry S Glaser     bglaser@swjlaw.com  
• Matthew A Gold     courts@argopartners.net  
• Michael I Goldberg     info@sonarcredit.com  
• Jeffrey M Goldman     goldmanj@pepperlaw.com, allenjs@pepperlaw.com  
• Richard H Golubow     rgolubow@winthropcouchot.com, 

pj@winthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com  
• Jeffrey S Goodfried     jgoodfried@perkinscoie.com  
• Jay W Hurst     jay.hurst@oag.state.tx.us, sherri.simpson@oag.state.tx.us  
• Peter L Isola     peterisola@dwt.com  
• Derek J Kaufman     derek.kaufman@mto.com  
• John H Kim     jkim@cookseylaw.com  
• Andy Kong     Kong.Andy@ArentFox.com  
• Maya Krish     mkrish@cactuscollect.com  
• Mette H Kurth     kurth.mette@arentfox.com  
• Ian Landsberg     ilandsberg@landsberg-law.com, bgomelsky@landsberg-

law.com;ssaad@landsberg-law.com  
• Katie A Lane     lane.katie@arentfox.com  
• Kenneth G Lau     kenneth.g.lau@usdoj.gov  
• Michael M Lauter     mlauter@sheppardmullin.com  
• Elan S Levey     elan.levey@usdoj.gov, louisa.lin@usdoj.gov  
• Craig A Loren     aloren@debtacquisitiongroup.com, 

bschwab@debtacquisitiongroup.com;jsarachek@debtacquisitiongroup.com  
• Nicole S Magaline     nmagaline@schiffhardin.com  
• Scotta E McFarland     smcfarland@pszjlaw.com, smcfarland@pszjlaw.com  
• Frank F McGinn     ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com  
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• Lawrence H Meuers     lmeuers@meuerslawfirm.com, 
sdefalco@meuerslawfirm.com;nbucciarelli@meuerslawfirm.com;lcastle@meuerslawfirm.com  

• Aram Ordubegian     ordubegian.aram@arentfox.com  
• Bertrand Pan     bertrand.pan@dlapiper.com  
• David M Poitras     dpoitras@jmbm.com  
• Jeffrey N Pomerantz     jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com  
• Kurt Ramlo     kurt.ramlo@dlapiper.com, evelyn.rodriguez@dlapiper.com  
• Christopher O Rivas     crivas@reedsmith.com  
• Katherine A Traxler     katietraxler@paulhastings.com  
• United States Trustee (LA)     ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov  
• Elizabeth Weller     dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com  
• Marc J Winthrop     mwinthrop@winthropcouchot.com, 

pj@winthropcouchot.com;vcorbin@winthropcouchot.com  
• Craig A Wolfe     kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com 

 
 
 
  Service information continued 

on attached page 
 
II.  SERVED BY THE COURT VIA U.S. MAIL: A copy of this notice and a true copy of this judgment or 
order was sent by United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the following person(s) and/or 
entity(ies) at the address(es) indicated below:   

 
 
  Service information continued 
on attached page 

 
 
III.  TO BE SERVED BY THE LODGING PARTY: Within 72 hours after receipt of a copy of this judgment 
or order which bears an AEntered@ stamp, the party lodging the judgment or order will serve a complete 
copy bearing an AEntered@ stamp by U.S. Mail, overnight mail, facsimile transmission or email and file a 
proof of service of the entered order on the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the address(es), 
facsimile transmission number(s), and/or email address(es) indicated below: 

 
 Service information continued 

on attached page 

 

Case 2:11-bk-13454-PC    Doc 813    Filed 06/13/12    Entered 06/13/12 10:51:02    Desc
 Main Document    Page 4 of 4


